
 LEE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED LOCAL COORDINATING BOARD   
 (September 2019) 

 A Representative of: Voting Member Term Expires Alternate Member Term 
Expires 

1 A. The MPO shall appoint one 
elected official (from each 
county) to service as the official 
Co-Chairperson for all 
Coordinating Board meetings. 

  Jessica Cosden/Chair  
P.O. Box 150027  
Cape Coral, Florida 33915 

  239-574-0437 
  jcosden@capecoral.net  

December 2019 No alternate NA 

2 B.  A local representative of the 
Florida Department of 
Transportation (FDOT) 

Kelley Fernandez 
FDOT, D1 
10041 Daniels Pkwy 
Fort Myers, FL  33913 
239-225-1982   
kelley.fernandez@dot.state.fl.us 

Agency Dale Hanson   
801 North Broadway Avenue  
Bartow, FL 33830 
863-519-2321 
dale.hanson@dot.state.fl.us  

Agency 

3 A local representative of the 
Florida Department of Children 
and Families (DCF) 

Nicole Negron/Vice-Chair 
Adult Protective Investigator 
DCF, Fort Myers, FL   
Nicole.negron@myflfamilies.com  

 

Agency Bryan DeLaHunt, RNS 
DCF, Suncoast Region Circuit 20 
2295 Victoria Avenue 
Fort Myers, FL  33901 
Cell # 239-229-6070 
Bryan.DeLaHunt@myflfamilies.com 
 

Agency 

4 A local representative of the 
Public Education Community 
which could include, but not be 
limited to, a representative of 
the District School Board, 
School Board Transportation 
Office or Headstart Program in 
areas where the School District 
is responsible. 

Roger Lloyd 
Assistant Director of Transportation 
School District of Lee County 
14701 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy 
Fort Myers, FL  33912 
239-590-4003 
rogerwl@leeschools.net 

Agency (Vacant) Agency 

5 In areas where they exist, a 
local representative of the 
Division of Vocational 
Rehabilitation Services of the 
Division of Blind Services, 
representing the Department of 
Education. 
 

(Vacant) Agency (Vacant)  Agency 
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6 A person recommended by the 
local Veterans Service Office, 
representing Veterans of the 
county 

(Vacant)  (Vacant)  

7 A person recognized by the 
Florida Association for 
Community Action representing 
the economically 
disadvantaged 

Kim Hustad   
Family Self Sufficiency Program 
Manager 
Lee County Dept. of Human Services 
2440 Thompson Street 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
Phone:  (239) 533-7916 
khustad@leegov.com   

Agency 
 

Lelunda Sanichara 
Lee County Dept. of Human Services 
2440 Thompson Street 
Fort Myers, FL   33901 
Phone:  (239) 533-7916 
LSanichara@leegov.com  

Agency 
 

8 A person over 60 representing 
the Elderly in the county 

Flora Gonzalez 
Florag2005@aol.com  

December 
2020 (1) 

(Vacant) 
 

 

9 A person with a disability 
representing the disabled in the 
county 

(Vacant )  (Vacant) 
 

 

10 One of Two Citizen Advocates 
in the County 

Michael Pierce 
2828 Jackson Street 
Unit M-3 
Fort Myers, FL   33901 
mepproductions@embarqmail.com 
(239)334-0199 (239)260-4575 (office) 

July 2020(2) (Vacant)  

11 One of Two Citizen Advocates 
– this one must be a person 
who uses the transportation 
service(s) of the system as 
their primary means of 
transportation.  

(Vacant)  (Vacant) 
 

 

12 A local representative for 
children at risk 

Lorena Rodriguez 
Golisano Children’s Hospital of SWFL 
239-343-5803 
lorena.rodriguez@leehealth.org 
 

Agency Brenda Hernandez 
239-565-8371 
Brenda.Hernandez@LeeHealth.org  

Agency 
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13 In areas where they exist, the 
Chairperson or designee of the 
local Mass transit or Public 
Transit System’s Board, except 
in cases where they are also 
the Community Transportation 
Coordinator. 

Carlos Rivera 
CRivera@leegov.com 
 

Agency Carlos Menjivar 
cmenjivar@leegov.com 
 
 

Agency 

14 A local representative of the 
Florida Department of Elder 
Affairs 

Shelby Yelvington  
Area Agency on Aging 
239-652-6900 
15201 N Cleveland Ave, Suite 1100 
North Fort Myers, FL 33903 
Shelby.yelvington@aaaswfl.org 

Agency Rebecca MacKenzie 
Area Agency on Aging 
239-652-6900 
15201 N Cleveland Ave, Suite 1100 
North Fort Myers, FL 33903 
Rebecca.Mackenzie@aaaswfl.org 

Agency 

15 An experienced rep. of the 
local private for profit trans. 
industry.  In areas where such 
rep. is not available, a local 
private non-profit rep. will be 
appointed, except where said 
rep. is also the CTC. 

Michael Griffin 
Mgr. SWFL Trans 
Blue Bird Taxi, Yellow Cab and 
Checker Airport Trans. 
239-560-9563 
Griffin625@gmial.com 

December 
2020 (2) 

Laura Miller  
SWFL Trans     
lmiller@swfltransportation.com  

May 2021 (1) 

16 A local representative of the 
Florida Agency for Health Care 
Administration 

Maribel Perez Area 8 Medicaid 
Program Office Agency for Health 
Care Administration P.O. Box 60127 
Fort Myers, FL 33906-0127 
maribel.perez@ahca.myflorida.com  

Agency Glenda Gonzalez 
Area 8 Medicaid Program Office 
Agency for Health Care 
Administration 
P.O. Box 60127 
Fort Myers, FL   33906-0127 
(239) 335-1265 
Glenda.Gonzalez@ahca.myflorida.com  

Agency 

17 A representative of the 
Regional Workforce 
Development Board 
established in Chapter 445, 
Florida Statutes. 

Jim Wall 
24311 Walden Center Drive; Suite 200 
Bonita Springs, FL 34134 
(239) 992-8000 
jwall@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 

Agency  Agency 

18 A representative of the local 
medical community, which may 
include, but not be limited to, 
kidney dialysis, long term care 
facilities, hospitals, local health 
dept. or other home and 
community based services, etc. 

Heidi Shoriak 
Director of Community Care 
Regional Cancer Center  
8931 Colonial Center Drive, Suite 200 
Fort Myers, FL  33905 
239-343-9563 
heidi.shoriak@leehealth.org  

Agency Kim Anderson 
kimberly.anderson@leehealth.org 
 

Agency 

 
Community Transportation Coordinator 
Alan Mandel, CEO - Good Wheels, Inc. 
10075 Bavaria Road SE, Fort Myers, FL   33913 
(800) 741-1570, amandel@goodwheels.org  
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